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Business Performance
FACTSHEET FY2025

No. of Listed Share:
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BANGCHAK CORPORATION PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED For more information
2098 M Tower Building, 8th Floor, Sukhumvit Road, 
Phra Khanong Tai, Phra Khanong, Bangkok 10260 Thailand.

Tel.: +66 2335 8663, +66 2335 8518, +66 2335 8662
Email: ir@bangchak.co.th
Website: www.bangchak.co.th IR Website MD&AIR LINE 

Official

Dividend Policy: ≥ 30 percent of net profit after deduction of allocation of legal reserve 
However, this is subject to the economic situation, the Company’s cash flow and investment plans 
of the Company and its subsidiaries according to the necessary, appropriation and other concerning 
as the Board of Directors’ consideration.

Unit: THB per Share

* 2025 figures pending AGM 2026 approvalEPS 1st Half 2nd Half

2.00 1.80 2.15 1.35 0.80 0.40
2.00 2.25 2.00 1.05

1.053.01 3.47 4.07
1.79 1.18

-5.50

5.25

8.89 9.27

1.31 2.08

2025*2024202320222021202020192018201720162015

1.00 1.00 1.10 0.50 0.30 1.00 1.00 1.50 0.45
1.051.00 0.80 1.05 0.85 0.50 0.40 1.00 1.25 0.50 0.60

As of 31 Dec 25

SET : IND 1,259.67 BCP : TB 26.00 

Share Price

26.00
SET Index

1,259.67
52 Week High/Low

41.00/24.20
Market Cap (THB Million)

38,289
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BIO-BASED PRODUCTS BUSINESS GROUP

CLEAN POWER BUSINESS GROUP

NATURAL RESOURCES BUSINESS GROUP

MARKETING BUSINESS GROUP

REFINERY AND TRADING BUSINESS GROUPBUSINESS 
PERFORMANCE 
FY2025

2,880 MB

NET PROFIT
(Attributable to owners of the parent)

35,753 MB

ACCOUNTING EBITDA

ACCOUNTING EBITDA BY BUSINESS
(% OF TOTAL EBITDA)

MARKETING MARGIN (Baht/Liter)
exc. Inventory gain (loss) & NRV

EV CHARGING STATIONS
Total installed in

543 Stations

1,183 Stores

Retail Industrial

SALES VOLUME BY MARKET
(Million Liters)

SERVICE STATIONS

2,214 Sites

ELECTRICITY SALES(1) 

(GWh)

HOLDING PORTION by BCP OPERATING CAPACITY(2)

(MWppa)

Hydro

Solar

Wind

Natural Gas
57.81%
Listed in SET in 2016

187.7 MWppa (13%)Solar
9 MWppa (1%)Wind

THAILAND
114 MWppa (8%)Hydro

LAOS

289.5 MWppa (20%)Wind

Note (1) Including BCPG and its subsidiarires
(2) The group’s total contractual capacity based on investment portion
(3) BCPG’s associate 

188

299
857

114

1,458
FY2025

Thailand

Japan

Laos

Philippines

USA

 7,300 

 3,745 

 7,647 

Total Sales Volume (Net to OKEA)
(Kboepd)

HOLDING PORTION BY BCP

45.58%
Listed in Oslo Stock Exchange in 2019

OKEA ASA
Oil
Gas
NGL

67% 64% 56%

24% 25%
29%

9% 11% 15%

FY2025FY2024FY2023

(THB Million)

ACCOUNTING EBITDA
(THB Million)

TOTAL REVENUE

* Others were defined as EBITDA from
   others and elimination

Net IBD/Equity* (Times)

(THB Million)

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
(THB Million)

NET PROFIT*

* Attributable to owners of the parent

QoQ

-2%
YoY

-14%
QoQ

143%
YoY

32%

Cash and
Equivalent

PP&E

Other
Non Current 
Assets

Inventory

Other Current
Assets

FINANCIAL 
PERFORMANCE

L/T loans and Debentures 
(included current portion 
of L/T loans and debentures)

Equity

Decommissioning

Other liabilities

Trade & Other Current Payables

 1.14  1.10 

*Total equity attributed to owner of the parent

Refinery &Trading ………….

Marketing ……………………..

Clean Power Plant ………….

Bio-Based Products ……….

Natural Resources …………

Others* …………………………

77%

7%

6%

-7%

-36%

29%

YoY

266%

38%

66%

239%

15%

43%

QoQ

…………

…………

…………

…………

…………

………….

115,748 86,474

95,563

55,309

35,395

28,027

41,210

112,480

28,626 34,252

114,934 84,141

88,960

57,540

33,553

30,306

32,803
100,369

28,555 26,449

385,853

589,877
507,570

FY2025FY2024FY2023

13,233

2,184 2,880

FY2025FY2024FY2023

31-Dec-2531-Dec-24

316,542 316,542  298,805  298,805 

DISTRIBUTION CHANNELS
(% total sales volume)

As of FY2025

WholesaleIndustrial MarketExportRetail Market

7%

50%

33%

10%

PRODUCT YIELD

5%
LPG

1%
Asphalt

44%
HSD

9%
FO &

Intermediate

9%
JET

27%
MOGAS

UO
3%

FY2025

0.93 0.90 0.86

FY2025FY2024FY2023

5,890

8,363 8,334

2,705

5,451 5,565

FY2025FY2024FY2023

CRUDE RUN (KBD)

Phra Khanong Refinery Sriracha Refinery

 258.4 
 222.0 

 263.7 

101.9
147.8 141.7

120.1 110.6 122.0

FY2025FY2024FY2023

REFINERY GRM ($/BBL)

Operating GRM Inventory Gain (Loss) Oil Hedging

Phra Khanong Refinery

9.81

3.06
5.50

 1.26 

2.10

Bangchak GroupSriracha Refinery

 7.92 

 2.30 
3.67

 8,595 

 13,814  13,899 
37.428.2 32.1

SALES VOLUME
- B100
(Million Liters)

SALES VOLUME
- Ethanol
(Million Liters)

HOLDING PORTION by BCP

45.00%
Listed in SET in 2022

277

451

334

FY2025FY2024FY2023

145
200

260

FY2025FY2024FY2023

(1,007) MB

15,966 MB
902 MB

 5,090 MB

 5,962 MB

 8,840 MB

Bio-Based Products 3%
Natural Resources 45%

Clean Power Plant 14%

Marketing 17%

Refinery &Trading 25%

Others -3%

2,899

6,315 6,280

35

46
27

350

534 999

120

58

340

348 341

FY2025FY2024FY2023

MB
 35,753 

FY2025

 1.75 

857.3 MWppa (59%)Natural Gas

USA-Combined Cycle Gas Turbines
(CCGT)

QoQ

180%
YoY

-12%

(794) (779) (1,007)

19,671
24,816 15,966

667

972

9024,219

4,817

5,090
4,578

5,577

5,962
13,339

5,006
8,840

FY2025FY2024FY2023

 35,753 

 41,680  40,409 

100%
92%

102%

59%

85%
81%

(0.76)-627

(2.22) (1.68)

1.28

0.519.50

4.78
7.94

FY2025FY2024FY2023

(0.63)

(1.10) (2.08) (2.42)

0.99

0.338.03

4.05

6.72

FY2025FY2024FY2023

(0.51)

(1.58) (1.96)
(3.05)

0.19

2.84 3.51

5.67

FY2025FY2024FY2023


